
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
     CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 

AGENDA ITEM  
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM 

 
DEPARTMENT: Environmental Services 

AGENDA DATE: August 6, 2019 

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Ellen A. Smyth, Director (915) 212-6060 

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 

SUBJECT: Approve a resolution to place a lien for non-payment of property clean-ups. 

STRATEGIC GOAL:   Goal 3: Promote the Visual Image of El Paso 

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: 
That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved.  (See Attachment 
A) (Districts: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8) [Environmental Services, Ellen A. Smyth, (915) 212-6060]  
 
255 Alvarez Drive – property was cleaned on April 10, 2019 (District 1) 
 
8608 Centennial Drive – property was cleaned on April 24, 2019 (District 1) 

3710 North Stanton Street – property was cleaned on April 17, 2019 (District 1) 

5525 Valley Laurel Street – property was cleaned on April 17, 2019 (District 1) 

3913 Fred Wilson Avenue – property was cleaned on April 11, 2019 (District 2) 

8421 Mercury Street – property was cleaned on April 11, 2019 (District 2) 

3922 North Piedras Street – property was cleaned on April 10, 2019 (District 2) 

2200 Tremont Avenue – property was cleaned on April 30, 2019 (District 2) 

349 Alicia Drive – property was cleaned on May 8, 2019 (District 3) 

7328 Alpha Avenue – property was cleaned on May 9, 2019 (District 3) 

5701 Beacon Avenue – property was cleaned on April 19, 2019 (District 3) 

300 Chelsea Street – property was cleaned on April 19, 2019 (District 3) 

1513 Fairfield Drive – property was cleaned on April 24, 2019 (District 3) 

6350 Geiger Avenue – property was cleaned on April 30, 2019 (District 3) 

10608 Murphy Street – property was cleaned on April 12, 2019 (District 4) 



10219 Whitetail Drive – property was cleaned on April 12, 2019 (District 4) 

3550 Joe Battle Boulevard – property was cleaned on April 25, 2019 (District 5) 

12136 Yvonne Richardson Avenue – property was cleaned on April 23, 2019 (District 5) 

PID #X579-999-2270-2220 – property was cleaned on April 15, 2019 (District 5) 

249 Apodaca Street – property was cleaned on April 25, 2019 (District 6) 

12274 Delacroix Drive – property was cleaned on April 23, 2019 (District 6) 

12081 Dos Rios Drive – property was cleaned on April 23, 2019 (District 6) 

243 Midianite Drive – property was cleaned on April 26, 2019 (District 6) 

9230 Santa Rosalia Court – property was cleaned on April 18, 2019 (District 6) 

1000 Atwood Drive – property was cleaned on April 15, 2019 (District 7) 

7543 Matamoros Drive – property was cleaned on April 30, 2019 (District 7) 

7522 Parral Drive – property was cleaned on April 30, 2019 (District 7) 

401 Riverside Drive – property was cleaned on April 12, 2019 (District 7) 

1220 Vista De Oro Drive A-D – property was cleaned on April 16, 2019 (District 7) 

625 De Vargas Drive  - property was cleaned on April 22, 2019 (District 8) 

374 South Glenwood – property was cleaned on April 16, 2019 (District 8) 

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:  N/A 

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:  N/A 

BOARD/COMMISSION ACTION:  N/A 

********************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION******************** 

DEPARTMENT HEAD:___Ellen A. Smyth P.E._______________________________________ 
(If Department Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department should 
Sign also) 

Information copy to appropriate Deputy Manager 

 
 
 
 



That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved.  (See Attachment 
A) (Districts: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8) [Environmental Services, Ellen A. Smyth, (915) 212-6060] 
 
255 Alvarez Drive   $297.02   Martin, Martha C. 
(District 1) 
 
8608 Centennial Drive  $327.87   Rodriguez, Rosemary 
(District 1) 
 
3710 North Stanton Street  $347.90   Calderon, Thomas T. 
(Distict 1) 
 
5525 Valley Laurel Street   $416.64   Castillo-Avila, Eduardo T. 
(District 1) 
 
3913 Fred Wilson Avenue  $364.68   Guadagnoli, Bette M. 
(District 2) 
 
8421 Mercury Street   $339.78   Hernandez, Julian M. 
(District 2) 
 
3922 North Piedras Street  $343.03   Hartz, Daniel P. 
(District 2) 
 
2200 Tremont Avenue  $327.87   Luevano, Margie 
(District 2) 
 
349 Alicia Drive   $347.90   Reyes, M. R. & Carmen C.C/O Medrano, Beatriz R. 

(District 3) 
 
7328 Alpha Avenue   $347.90   Reverse Mortgage Funding LLC c/o Celink 

(District 3) 
 
5701 Beacon Avenue   $343.03   Ramirez, Luis & Teresa 
(District 3) 
 
300 Chelsea Street   $347.90   Pacheco, Lisbeth C. & Urrutia, James M. & 1 

(District 3) 
 
1513 Fairfield Drive   $347.90   Muro, Oscar & Alicia H. 
(District 3) 
 
6350 Geiger Avenue   $357.10   Avila, Irene 
(District 3) 
 
10608 Murphy Street   $374.42   Davids, Frederick J. & Eva M. 
(District 4) 
 
10219 Whitetail Drive   $376.58   Avila, Hector & Lerma, Lorena 
(District 4) 
 



3550 Joe Battle Boulevard  $515.14   EP Summit LP 
(District 5) 
 
12136 Yvonne Richardson Avenue $343.03   Villalobos, Rodolfo Jr. 
(District 5) 
 
PID #X579-999-2270-2220  $385.24   Tropicana Development Inc. 
(District 5) 
 
249 Apodaca Street   $453.44   Duran, Josefa C/O Martinez, Rosario D. 

(District 6) 
 
12274 Delacroix Drive  $343.03   Valenzuela, Juan 
(District 6) 
 
12081 Dos Rios Drive   $343.03   Aguirre, Lucilla 
(District 6) 
 
243 Midianite Drive   $327.87   Contreras, Marcela V. 
(District 6) 
 
9230 Santa Rosalia Court  $363.05   Perez, Frank Jr 
(District 6) 
 
1000 Atwood Drive   $347.90   Bogas, David 
(District 7) 
 
7543 Matamoros Drive  $343.03   Reyes, Cecilia G. 
(District 7) 
 
7522 Parral Drive   $347.90   Gomez, Santiago B. & Soledad 
(District 7) 
 
401 Riverside Drive    $537.88   Sullivan, E. J. & Celia 
(District 7)  
 
1220 Vista De Oro Drive A-D  $324.62   Leyva, Marco T. 
(District 7) 
 
625 De Vargas Drive    $347.90   Halpern, Michael P. & Myers, Jane B. & I. 

(District 7) 
 

374 South Glenwood   $347.90   Carrasco, Candelario & Luz B. 
(District 8)        




























































































































































































